
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
D A G   a r c h i t e c t s 
 

A A – C 0 0 0 7 4 5 
 
1 2 2 3   a i r p o r t   r o a d 

 
d e s t i n,   f l o r i d a 

 
3 2 5 4 1 
 

p   8 5 0 . 8 3 7 . 8 1 5 2 
 

f   8 5 0 . 6 5 4 . 4 2 7 6 
 

www.dagarchitects.com  

 

School Plant Planning Items for the 
Santa Rosa County School Board Meeting 

July 6th, 2017 
 
 

Change Orders 
 

None at this time 
 
Final Construction Payments / Fees 
 

None at this time 
 
Recommendations / Status of Projects 
 
           Recommendations 

 
See Status of projects below 
 
Status of Projects 

 
 

Sims Middle School  
Kitchen Renovation / Addition /  
Resource Rooms Addition 

 

• Underground rough in complete at kitchen addition. Rain has held 
the contractor up from any additional work.  

• Kitchen renovation is underway; Slab demolition has been 
completed. Under slab plumbing and electrical has been 
completed, but again rain has held up any additional work. 

• The contractor is requesting a time extension for weather delays 
(22 days) This is under review and if approved, the new 
completion date for the kitchen will be revised from December 6th 
to December 28th, 2017.  

• Classroom addition has been held up due to weather.  
• Condensing unit slabs have not been able to be poured up until 

yesterday due to the rain. 

• The condensing units are scheduled to be installed this week. 
Once that happens, the A/C can be turned on, ceiling tile, base 
cabinets and flooring can then be installed.  

• The contractor is requesting a time extension for weather delays 
(22 days). This is under review and if approved, the new 
completion date for the classroom addition will be revised from 
June 24th to July 16th, 2017.  

 



  

 
 

Chumuckla Elementary School Classroom Addition 
 

• Contractor has begun Fire and Water line installation. 
• Contractor has begun work on building pad. No silt fence has 

been installed. 
• Contractor is forming new sidewalks to relocated portables. 
• Rain gas delayed paving efforts  

 
Douglas A. Dillon Administrative Complex 
 

• DAG is Currently working on Phase 3 Construction Documents. 
• DAG will be submitting Phase 3 for review on August 7th, and have 

scheduled to bring Phase 3 to the Board for approval on August 
17th.   

 
Construction Bids 
  
None at this time 
 


